COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0276-4
April 2015
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2015, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/11
DF02 Series
Outline
The DF02 Series is an interface connector compatible with the half-pitch

Straight Long
Straight Long / Thick Cable Compatible Type
MB-0276-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2015, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4/11
DF 02 R *** N A *
Type
R: Receptacle
Type
N: Angle T/H
Plating
A: Contact area Au0.1μ min., terminal area Au
3:Flow type
[Receptacle]
No. of
Contacts Part Number Drawing A B C D E F G H
14 DF02R014NA3 SJ116104 12.64 19.5 9.6 7.62 23.64 29.5 19.9 23.64
20 DF02R020NA3 SJ116105 16.45 23.4 13.4 11.43 27.45 33.4 23.8 27.45
26 DF02R026NA3 SJ116111 20.26 27.2 17.2 15.24 31.26 37.2 27.6 31.26
36 DF02R036NA3 SJ116106 26.61 33.5 23.6 21.59 37.61 43.5 33.9 37.61
50 DF02R050NA3 SJ116112 35.5 42.4 32.5 30.48 46.5 52.4 42.8 46.5
Series
Development No.
No. of Contacts
Modification Code

Series
Development No.
Type
P: plug
No. of Contacts
Connection Type
G: IDC
F: Soldering
Compatible Cable
28: 28AWG
30: 30AWG
22: 22 ~30AWG
No. of
Contacts
Part Number Drawing A B
14 DF02P014F22A1 SJ114740 7.62 12.84
20 DF02P020F22A1 SJ114741 11.43 16.65
26 DF02P026F22A1 SJ114250 15.24 20.46
36 DF02P036F22A1 SJ114035 21.59 26.81
50 DF02P050F22A1 SJ114251 30.48 35.7
Applicable
 Wire
No. of
Contacts
Part Number Drawing A B
14 DF02P014G28A1 SJ114156 7.62 12.84
20 DF02P020G28A1 SJ114157 11.43 16.65
26 DF02P026G28A1 SJ114034 15.24 20.46
36 DF02P036G28A1 SJ114158 21.59 26.81
50 DF02P050G28A1 SJ114159 30.48 35.7
68 DF02P068G28A1 SJ114240 41.91 47.13
14 DF02P014G30A1 SJ114032 7.62 12.84
50 DF02P050G30A1 SJ114033 30.48 35.7
For
28AWG
For
30AWG

Applicable Outer Dia.: φ0.51~ φ0.64
Recommended Sheath: PVC
Applicable Cable
Applicable Cable: 22~30AWG equivalent
Applicable Outer Dia: φ1.1 max.
Recommended Sheath: PVC
1: Standard
Plating
A: contact area Au0.1μ min., terminal area Au
■Soldering Connection Type
MB-0276-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2015, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 6/11
Type
No. of
Contacts Part Number Drawing A B C D E
14 DF02C014A11 SJ114040 25.8 32 19.9 9.0 9.1
26 DF02C026A11 SJ114041 33.5 32 24.8 9.5 9.1
36 DF02C036A11 SJ114245 39.8 32 31.1 10.0 9.1
50 DF02C050A11 SJ114042 48.7 32 40.0 11.5 9.15
68 DF02C068A11 SJ114247 60.1 32 51.4 12.0 9.15
14 DF02D014A11 SJ114742 25.8 39 19.9 10.0 9.1
20 DF02D020A11 SJ114243 29.7 39 22.0 11.0 9.1
26 DF02D026A11 SJ114252 33.5 39 24.8 11.0 9.1
50 DF02D050A11 SJ114254 48.7 39 40.0 11.5 9.15
26 DF02D026A21 SJ114160 33.5 39 24.8 11.0 12.0
50 DF02D050A21 SJ114162 48.7 39 40.0 11.5 12.4
Straight Short
Straight Long
Straight Long / Thick
Wire Compatible Type

F: Angle Long
No. of Contacts
Lock Type
A: Lock Spring
B: Screw Lock
Applicable Cable
1: Standard
2: Thick Cable Compatible
DF 02 * *** * * *
<When mated><When mated>
Modification Code
1: Standard
MB-0276-4
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2015, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7/11
Type No. of Contacts Part Number Drawing
Angle Long 36 DF02F036A11 SJ114043
Angle Long / Thick Wire
Compatible Type
36 DF02F036A21 SJ114161
Striaght Long
Screw Lock
36 DF02D036B11 SJ115090
■Angle Long
■Angle Long / Thick Cable Compatible
Type
<When mated><When mated>

(01 to 99)
Applicable Hood
A: for 14,20,26 pos.
B: for 36,50,68 pos.
DF 02 H CLP * *
14, 20, 26 pos. 36, 50, 68 pos.
01 DF02HCLP01A SJ114550 12.2 3.7 5.65 Yes No
02 DF02HCLP02A SJ114551 12.2 4.3 5.75 Yes No
03 DF02HCLP03B SJ114552 14.2 1.15 4.75 No Yes
04 DF02HCLP04B SJ114553 14.2 5 6.15 No Yes
05 DF02HCLP05A SJ114554 12.2 4.65 5.65 Yes No
06 DF02HCLP06B SJ114555 14.2 3.6 5.55 No Yes
07 DF02HCLP07B SJ114556 14.2 3.05 5 No Yes
08 DF02HCLP08B SJ114557 14.2 2.35 4.3 No Yes
09 DF02HCLP09B SJ114558 14.2 1.15 3.1 No Yes
10 DF02HCLP10A SJ114669 12.2 3.45 5.4 Yes No
11 DF02HCLP11A SJ114739 12.2 2 3.95 Yes No
12 DF02HCLP12B SJ115091 14.2 4 5.95 No Yes
Applicable Hood
DrawingNo. BAPart Number C
[Clamp Plate]
No.